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 COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 1995 Legislative Session 

Resolution No.                                     CR-53-1995                                                            

Proposed by              Council Members Russell, Scott, Maloney and Bailey                        

Introduced by            Council Members Russell, Scott, Maloney and Bailey                        

Co-Sponsors                                                                                                                      

Date of Introduction                      September 12, 1995                                                     

 RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION concerning 

  Municipal Annexation 

For the purpose of petitioning the chief executive and administrative officer of the City of 

District Heights for referendum on certain resolutions of annexation. 

WHEREAS, Article 23A, Section 19 of the Annotated Code of Maryland provides for 

the annexation of land into a municipality; and 

WHEREAS, the City of District Heights considered  a petition for annexation into the 

City by the owner of an uninhabited parcel of commercial property in the unincorporated area 

of Prince George's County adjacent to the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of District Heights adopted Resolution No. DH 

95-03 on August 22, 1995; and 

WHEREAS, Article 23A, Section 19(h) provides that at any time within the 45-day 

period following final enactment of the resolution of annexation, the governing body of the 

county or counties in which the municipality is located, by at least a two-thirds majority vote, 

may petition the chief executive and administrative officer of the municipal corporation for a 

referendum on the resolution; and 

WHEREAS, the governing body of Prince George's County, Maryland desires that the 

question of annexation into a municipality be decided by a majority vote of the persons 

directly affected by the proposed annexation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's 

County, Maryland, that chief executive and administrative officer of the City of District 
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Heights are hereby petitioned pursuant to the provisions of Article 23A, Section 19, 

Annotated Code of Maryland, for a referendum on Resolution No. DH 95-03. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Council is directed to transmit a 

copy of this Resolution to the chief executive and administrative officer of the City of District 

Heights. 

Adopted this           day of                            , 1995, by an affirmative vote of two-thirds 

of the members of the full County Council. 

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE 

GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 

 

 

 

BY:                                                              

Anne T. MacKinnon 

Chairwoman 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

                                                          

Joyce T. Sweeney 

Clerk of the Council 

 

 

             APPROVED: 

 

 

 

 

DATE:                                                    BY:                                                                

                     Wayne K. Curry 

                      County Executive 

 


